

## Board of Supervisors Cerro Gordo County Courthouse

220 North Washington Avenue Mason City, IA 50401-3254 Phone: (641) 421-3021 \* Fax: (641) 421-3088 www.cgcounty.org Casey M. Callanan Chris Watts Tim Latham

## CERRO GORDO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS REGULAR SESSION

## TUESDAY, MARCH 27, 2018 10:00 A.M. – BOARDROOM

- I. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- II. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
  - A. March 20, 2018 Regular Session
- III. OLD BUSINESS
- IV. NEW BUSINESS
  - A. County Engineer
    - 1. Report on Secondary Roads Construction and Plans
  - B. County Auditor
    - 1. Claims
    - 2. Payroll
    - 3. Drainage
    - 4. GIS Data Acquisition Agreements
    - 5. Motion to Approve Class C five day liquor license for Voortmann Wedding
  - C. Dock Permits
  - D. IT Department
    - 1. Consider Bids to move fiber
  - E. County Treasurer
    - 1. Motion to Suspend AY2016 Taxes Pursuant to Section 427.9 for Teresa Weber, 807 Elm Dr, Mason City, IA (Parcel 070335302100) in the amount of \$146.00
    - 2. Motion to Suspend AY2016 Taxes Pursuant to Section 427.9 for Christopher Peters, 1511 N Jefferson, Mason City, IA, (Parcel 070423000700), in the amount of \$716.00
    - 3. Motion to Suspend AY2016 Taxes Pursuant to Section 427.9 for Cynthia Barron, 819 N Madison, Mason City, IA, (Parcel 070441100200), in the amount of \$870.00

Next Resolution 2018-32 Posted: 03/26/18 at 10:00 a.m. All times listed on the agenda, except the starting time, are tentative.

Cerro Gordo County strives to ensure that its programs and activities do not discriminate on the basis of

race, color, national origin, sex, age, or disability. Persons requiring assistance, auxiliary aids or services, or accommodation because of a disability may contact the county's ADA coordinator at (641) 421-3075. If you are hearing impaired, call Relay Iowa TTY at 1-800-735-2942.

- 4. Motion to Suspend AY2016 Taxes Pursuant to Section 427.9 for Billy Huerta, 1725 4th St SW, Mason City, IA (Parcel 070840200100), in the amount of \$1,512.00
- 5. Motion to Suspend AY2016 Taxes Pursuant to Section 427.9 for Stephanie Dean, 199 N Crescent Dr, Mason City, IA, (Parcel 070913000400), in the amount of \$1068.00
- 6. Motion to Suspend AY2016 Taxes Pursuant to Section 427.9 for Joella Holt Winters, 971 S Virginia, Mason City, IA, (Parcel 071048000500), in the amount of \$834.00
- 7. Motion to Suspend AY2016 Taxes Pursuant to Section 427.9 for Albert Oudekerk, 2044 S Taft, Mason City, IA, (Parcel 071843100800), in the amount of \$902.00
- 8. Motion to Suspend AY2016 Taxes Pursuant to Section 427.9 for, Susan Sinclair 215 3rd St NW, Mason City, IA, (Parcel 070922900300), in the amount of \$-0-
- 9. Motion to Suspend AY2016 Taxes Pursuant to Section 427.9 for Susan Buehler, 7 22<sup>nd</sup> St SE, Mason City, IA, (Parcel 071530700100), in the amount of \$540.00
- 10. Motion to Suspend AY2016 Taxes Pursuant to Section 427.9 for Nathaniel Wetter, 418 13<sup>th</sup> St SE, Mason City, IA, (Parcel 071512702400), in the amount of \$552.00
- 11. Motion to Suspend AY2016 Taxes Pursuant to Section 427.9 for Delores Decker, 1631 Meadowbrook Dr, Mason City, IA, (Parcel 070840800500), in the amount of \$597.00
- 12. Motion to Suspend AY2016 Taxes Pursuant to Section 427.9 for Warren Tyler, 1802 S Hampshire, Mason City, IA, (Parcel 071525302200), in the amount of \$1168.00
- 13. Motion to Abate AY2018 Taxes in the amount of \$110 plus penalty & costs on Mobile Home
- F. Manure Management Plan
  - 1. Consider reports from the Planning & Zoning Administrator and Environmental Health Service Manager concerning the Manure Management Plan Update for Christensen Farms F117 #65151 and order that the reports be forwarded to the Department of Natural Resources
- G. Agreements & Contracts
- H. Appointments
- I. Correspondence & Communication
- V. ADJOURNMENT

Cerro Gordo County strives to ensure that its programs and activities do not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, age, or disability. Persons requiring assistance, auxiliary aids or services, or accommodation because of a disability may contact the county's ADA coordinator at (641) 421-3075. If you are hearing impaired, call Relay Iowa TTY at 1-800-735-2942.

Next Resolution 2018-32 Posted: 03/26/18 at 10:00 a.m. All times listed on the agenda, except the starting time, are tentative.

Cerro Gordo County strives to ensure that its programs and activities do not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, age, or disability. Persons requiring assistance, auxiliary aids or services, or accommodation because of a disability may contact the county's ADA coordinator at (641) 421-3075. If you are hearing impaired, call Relay Iowa TTY at 1-800-735-2942.